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Head Teacher’s Special Mention Awards 
 

~ Cherry Class ~  
Archie Weaver & Max Henley 

 

~ Oak Class ~  
 Hugo Winner 

 

~ Hawthorn Class ~  
Xavier Marshall 

A little note from Mrs FitzGerald… 
 

What a fantastic week we’ve had at Hundon, everyone has continued to work hard.  

It was lovely that so many of you were able to come to our ‘share’ afternoon for National Poetry 
Day, the children really enjoyed having you alongside!  

 Have a lovely weekend, see you next week! 

Warmest regards, Mrs FitzGerald 

 

 

COLDER WEATHER 

As we find ourselves in autumn the weather has definitely turned a little chilly, please can you 
ensure the children have a suitable coat with them as well as their jumpers / cardigans and 
their sensible school shoes? 

 

 

MACMILLAN FUNDRAISING 

Thank you for supporting Macmillan, raising £67.00 here at Hundon and a further £62.00 at 
our sister school, Thurlow. We know this money will help support specialist health care as well 
as financial support for people affected by cancer.  

 

http://www.htpfederation.co.uk/


 

FORTHCOMING EVENTS 

Others will follow but I know lots of you will want to get these onto the calendar as soon as 
possible. The team and I are continuing to add to our schedule with special days, visitors and 
trips, including some additional ‘share’ opportunities ~ we will keep you posted! 

  

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Monday 10th October ~ School Photographer 

 

Friday 14th October ~ Oak Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 

Parents of children in Oak Class only are invited. 

 

Wednesday 19th October ~ HARVEST SERVICE at the church at 2.15pm  

 

FRIDAY 21ST OCTOBER ~ END OF HALF-TERM 

HALF-TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 24th October ~ Friday 28th October 

 

Monday 31st October to Friday 4th November 

PARLIAMENT LEARNING WEEK including School Council Elections   

 

Monday 7th November to Thursday 10th November ~ PARENT CONSULTATIONS  

(Individual Class Teachers will confirm specific days and times available via Class Dojo) 

Find out how your child is doing in class with their academic targets.  

 

Friday 4th November ~ Celebration Presentation including introduction of School Council 
Representatives at 2.45pm Parents of elected School Council Representatives only are invited. 

 

Tuesday 8th November ~ PROSPECTIVE PARENTS OPEN MORNING ~ 9.15am until 12pm 

 

Friday 11th November ~ REMEMBRANCE DAY 
 

Monday 14th November ~ World Kindness Day, coinciding with the start of anti-bullying 
week and concluding with Friday 18th November ~ Children in Need Day   

 

Friday 25th November ~ Cherry Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 
Parents of children in Cherry Class only are invited. 

 

 

UNIFORM REMINDER! 

Please be sure to name all uniform, particularly ties, jumpers and cardigans. 
This helps us ensure misplaced items can be returned quickly ~ thank you for 

your support in this matter.  

 
 

 



 

 

 
 

 

  AUTUMN TERM 2022 continued… 
 

Wednesday 30th November ~ CHRISTINGLE SERVICE at the church (TBC) 

 

Wednesday 7th December ~ AM & PM Performances of our Reception & Year 1 Nativity 
 

Thursday 15th December ~ Christmas Jumper Day (TBC) 

 

Friday 16th December ~ ‘FANCY FRIDAY’ ~ end of term parties (& party clothes!) 

 

Friday 16th December ~ LAST DAY OF THE AUTUMN TERM 


